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DISCLAIMER

Thesematerialsand information havebeenpreparedby PTCentratamaTelekomunikasiIndonesia,Tbk. (theά/ƻƳǇŀƴȅέύάŀǎƛǎέandwithout warrantiesof anykind andhavenot
been independentlyverified. No representationor warranty, expressedor implied, is madeand no relianceshouldbe placedon the accuracy,fairnessor completenessof the
information presentedor containedin thesematerials. Neither the Companynor any of its affiliates,advisersor representativesacceptsany liability whatsoeverfor any loss
arisingfrom any information presentedor containedin thesematerials. It is your responsibilityto evaluatethe accuracy,completenessandusefulnessof any information in this
materialsor other information provided. Unlessotherwisenoted, thesematerialsare the exclusiveproperty of the Companyor usedwith permissionandmaynot be copiedor
distributed, in whole or in part, without the expresswritten consentof the Company. Theinformation presentedor containedin thesematerialsis subjectto changewithout
noticeandits accuracyisnot guaranteed.

Thesematerialscontainstatementsthat constituteforward-lookingstatements. Thesestatementsincludedescriptionsregardingthe intent, belief or current expectationsof the
Companyor its officerswith respectto the consolidatedresultsof operationsand financialconditionof the Company. Thesestatementscanbe recognizedby the useof words
such asάŜȄǇŜŎǘǎΣέάǇƭŀƴΣέάǿƛƭƭΣέάŜǎǘƛƳŀǘŜǎΣέάǇǊƻƧŜŎǘǎΣέάƛƴǘŜƴŘǎΣέάƻǳǘƭƻƻƪέor words of similar meaning. Suchforward-looking statementsare not guaranteesof future
performanceand involverisksand uncertainties,and actualresultsmaydiffer from those in the forward-lookingstatementsasa result of variousfactorsand assumptions. The
Companyhasno obligationanddoesnot undertaketo reviseforward-lookingstatementsto reflect future eventsor circumstances.

Thesematerialsare for informationpurposesonly anddo not constituteor form part of anoffer, solicitationor invitation to buy or subscribefor anysecuritiesof the Companyin
any jurisdiction,nor shouldthesematerialsor any part of them form the basisof, or be relied upon in any connectionwith, any contract,commitmentor investmentdecision
whatsoever.
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GENERAL OVERVIEW

Group Structure Brief Profile

PT. CentratamaTelekomunikasi 
Indonesia Tbk

PT. Network Quality 
Indonesia

PT. Mac SaranaDjaya

PT.  FastelSarana
Indonesia

PT. Centratama
Menara Indonesia

ÅPT. Centratama Telekomunikasi, Tbk, and its
subsidiaries, όάǘƘŜDǊƻǳǇέΣά/ƻƳǇŀƴȅέύis an
independent telecommunication infrastructure
company,providing integrated servicesfor tower
andin-buildingDAS1 aswell asinternet

ÅThe Companymanaged2,124 towers with 1.58x
tenancy ratio and 841 in-building DASsites with
1.97x tenancyratio asof December2019

ÅDuring 2019, the Company booked Rp 831.8B
revenue,Rp635.6BEBITDA(76.4%EBITDAmargin),
andRp8.9Bnet profit.

KeyMilestones

ÅAcquired PT. Centratama Menara Indonesia, the
operating company for telecommunicationtower
business,in 2013

ÅAcquired PT. Network Quality IndonesiaόάbvLέύ
andits subsidiariesin 2017:

o PT. Mac SaranaDjaya- the in-buildingDAS
businessoperatingcompany

o PT. FastelSaranaIndonesia- the internet
servicesprovider and other value added
businessesoperatingcompany

Revenue by Business Segments

Tower 
Lease
46%

In-building 
DAS  Lease

52%

Internet & 
Others

2%

Note: 1 Distributed Antenna System

99.99%

99.99%

99.99%

99.99%

1
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OUR CORE STRENGTHS

An integrated 
telco 

infrastructure 
company

Fastest growing 
tower company in 

the market

The largest 
independent in-

building DAS 
provider in 
Indonesia

Proven execution 
track record with 

national scale 
footprints

Robust balance 
sheet position

Untapped growth 
potential from 

vast range of new 
product offerings

c.60%
Independent in-building

DAS Market share

2.5x
Net Debt
to EBITDA

49%
CAGR in # of
Tower Tenants

1

(1 Management estimate)
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Signage
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Section 1
Industry Overview
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DEMAND FOR MOBILE NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURES

Surging data usage to drive demand for quality telco infrastructure

DǊƻǿǘƘ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ƳƻōƛƭŜ Řŀǘŀ ŎƻƴǎǳƳǇǘƛƻƴ ƛǎ ŜȄǇŜŎǘŜŘ ǘƻ ǇŜǊǎƛǎǘΧ

4.4

28.3

2017 2022F

LƴŘƻƴŜǎƛŀΩǎ !ƴƴǳŀƭ aƻōƛƭŜ 5ŀǘŀ ¢ǊŀŦŦƛŎ
in Exabytes (EB)

1.4 

8.5 

2017 2022F

Mobile Data Traffic Per Capita
in Gigabytes (GB)

ΧȅŜǘ ǘƘŜ ƴŜǘǿƻǊƪ ƛƴŦǊŀǎǘǊǳŎǘǳǊŜǎ ƛǎ ǎǘƛƭƭ ǊŜƭŀǘƛǾŜƭȅ ƭŜǎǎ ŘŜǾŜƭƻǇŜŘ

3.4 3.6 5.9 6.1 6.1 7.1 7.6 9.3 14.3

India IndonesiaS.KoreaAustralia USA MalaysiaThailandVietnam China

Average: 8.1 Towers

Number of Towers

/10,000 persons, 2018

4G Adoption (2018)
% of Total Connections

8% 39% 44% 59% 76% 82% 84%

Vietnam India Indonesia Malaysia China Japan S. Korea

Source: GSM Association (GSMA)Source: Cisco VNI

Source: Tower Exchange, EIU, DBS, in-house calculation & estimates
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INTRODUCTION TO IN-BUILDING DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEM (DAS)

Å Outdoor towers cellular signal have limited indoor 
coverage

Å DAS άŜȄǘŜƴŘǎέthe telco coverage into buildings

Å Perfect solution for urban area coveragewith dense 
high rise building population

Indoor 
Antennas

Repeater 
Antenna Pole

Operator 
BTS

Site AcquisitionςMAC:
Á Pays upfront lease
Á Secures long term exclusivity
Á Exclusivity over vast scope of 

services related to 
telecommunicationand media

MAC provides:
Á Design
Á Equipment sourcing
Á Project management expertise
Á Site maintenance

DAS Infrastructure Rental :
Á Secures long term revenuewith

operators
Á Fixed rent bases

Tenant 
Placement

Site 
Acquisition

DAS 
Installation

Coaxial 
Cables

What is In-building DAS? Typical Business Model
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IN-BUILDING DAS GROWTH DRIVERS

Network coverage remains the most important factor to 
ƳƻōƛƭŜ ǎǳōǎŎǊƛōŜǊǎ ƛƴ ŀ нлму ǎǳǊǾŜȅΧ

Χ ŜǎǇŜŎƛŀƭƭȅ ƎƛǾŜƴ ǘƘŀǘ тл҈-90% of voice and data demand is 
ƎŜƴŜǊŀǘŜŘ ōȅ ƳƻōƛƭŜ ǎǳōǎŎǊƛōŜǊǎΩ ƛƴŘƻƻǊ ǳǎŀƎŜ

{ƻǳǊŎŜΥ ./L !ǎƛŀΣ aŀƴŀƎŜƳŜƴǘΩǎ {ǘǳŘȅ

~70%
~90%

Voice Data

Voice and Data Demand
% of Usage Indoor

Source: Indonesian Small Cell Industry Alliance

Strong construction pipeline of addressable buildings across Indonesia

Number of Addressable Buildings Under Construction | Expected to finish in 2019-2027

52.3%

18.3%

8.5%

Strongest signal at
the living place

Affordable Pricing

Plenty of bonuses

Source: APJII

Top three reasons of using particular mobile internet operator

8 13 26 34 36

128

249
300

539

Government Airport Mixused Mall University Hospital Hotel Office Apartment
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19,319 

15,473 

6,338 

2,124 1,985 

c.4,365 

34,302

5,500 

4,000 

c.6,259 

SMN,
Protelindo

Tower
Bersama

STP Centratama Bali-
tower

Others Telkom,
Telkomsel,

Mitratel, PST

Indosat XL Others

COMPETITIVE LANDSCAPE: TOWER

Number
of Tenants

Number
of Towers

#4

Independent Tower Providers (ITPs) MNOs5 & MNOs Affiliated

Notes: 1 As of end of 4Q19 based on the respective company filing, 2 As of end of 3Q19 based on the respective company filing, 3 As of end of 8M19 based on the respective company filing , 4 Tower count 
based on TowerXchangeNovember 2019 & Inhouse Estimates, 5 Mobile Network Operators

33,346 28,624 10,835 3,360 1,604

1 1

12

3

4

4

4 4 4
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MAC
c.60%

Others
c.40%

MNOs
c.70%

Independent DAS 
Players
c.30%

COMPETITIVE LANDSCAPE: IN-BUILDING DAS

ŎΦтл҈ ƻŦ LƴŘƻƴŜǎƛŀΩǎ 5!{ ƳŀǊƪŜǘ ƛǎ ƻǿƴŜŘ ōȅ abhǎ1 MAC dominates the independent in-building DAS market

Notes: 1 Mobile Network Operators and the affiliated companies; Source: Management estimates of current landscape 

Estimated c.1,500 independent in-building DAS installedEstimated c.4,900 in-building DAS installed
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Section 2
Company Overview
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INTEGRATED AND INDEPENDENT TELECO INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY

Note: 1 management estimate

Telecommunication 
Tower

Á 4th largest1 independent tower
operatorin Indonesia

Á Owns/operates 2,124 towers
nationwide with 1.58x tenancyratio
asof December2019

Á Stellar growth track record: 49%
tower tenant portfolio CAGR2013-
2019

In-Building DAS

Á Largestindependentoperator of in-
building distributed antenna system
όά5!{έύwith c.60%share1

Á Operates841 sites acrossIndonesia
with tenancy ratio of 1.97x as of
December2019

Value Added Services

Á ProductofferingsutilizingtheƎǊƻǳǇΩǎ
relationships with the building
managements

Á Internet Service Provider όάL{tέύ
license

Á Tripleplaycapability

Á Serving 1,790 corporate and retail
ISPcustomersasof December2019

Note: 1 management estimate

DAS 
(Indoor site)

hǇŜǊŀǘƻǊǎΩ .¢{

Microcell 
(Outdoor Site)

1

1

2

Bundled Indoor and Outdoor

BTS Capex sharing for operator

1

2
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NATIONAL SCALE FOOTPRINTS

Tower Sites Geographical Distribution as of December 2019 Awards & Recognitions

Proven execution track record with national scale footprints

2018 Most interactive

2015 2nd place on built-to-suit project delivery

2016 - 2017
The Highest Revenue Growth

Bali Nusra Region

2017 Best Partner for Built-to-Suit Tower

2018
Appreciation & Recognition on 
Contribution and Support in South 
Sumatra

2018
Appreciation & Recognition on 
Contribution and Support in Central Java

2016
Best Tower Provider Non-MLA

Kalimantan Region

2016
Winner Non-MLA TP

North Sumatra Region

Java (excl.
Jabodetabek), 

44.0%

Jabodetabek, 
4.7%

Sumatra, 
28.7%Sulawesi, 

8.6%

Kalimantan, 
8.5%

Bali, Nusa
Tenggara & 
Others, 5.4%

In-building DAS Sites Geographical Distribution as of December 2019

Jabodetabek, 
44.6%

Java (excl.
Jabodetabek), 

27.2%

Sumatra, 
10.2%

Bali & Nusa
Tenggara, 

9.3%

Sulawesi, 
5.7%

Kalimantan, 
3.0%
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SENIOR MANAGEMENT TEAM

Yuana Susatyo
Chief Marketing Officer
20+ years in sales & marketing 
for various telecoms products

Adi Mulyono
VP, Implementation
13+ years in engineering and 
execution

Michael Loebis
VP, Human Capital
16+ years in HR

Hartanto Kusmanto
Chief Financial Officer
25+ years in Finance

AsepSuhendi
VP, iVAS
25+ years in Sales & Marketing in 
Telco Industry

Experienced management team

Raymond Yan
Chief Executive Officer
14+ years in telecom industry in 
Indonesia
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237
473 581

810

1,290

1,773
2,124

302

586
765

1,134

1,872

2,444

3,360

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Tenancy Ratio, x Sites

HISTORICAL OPERATING GROWTH

Tenancy Ratio, x

2.64x 1.82x 1.65x 1.84x1.59x

Land Grab Period

Installed
!ƴǘŜƴƴŀǎΣ Ψллл

1.63x

Tower Sites, Tenants, and Tenancy Ratio
In-building DAS Installed Antennas, Antenna Lessees, and 
Tenancy Ratio1

XL-Axis merger 
impact

1.27x 1.24x 1.32x 1.38x1.40x 1.45x

Note: 1.ŀǎŜŘ ƻƴ bvLΩǎ ƘƛǎǘƻǊƛŎŀƭ ƴǳƳōŜǊǎ

Antenna
[ŜǎǎŜŜǎΣ Ψллл

###Tenants###

Enhanced site selection framework
and elimination of legacy contracts

1.48x 1.97x

65
84

119
136 142 142 144

173

152

196

216
233

263

283

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
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563 

648 
708 

801 
832 

2015PF 2016PF 2017 2018 2019

ROBUST FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Note: 1 The proforma figures include MAC and CŀǎǘŜƭΩǎhistorical figures 

Revenue
(RpB)

EBITDA
(RpB)

1 1 1 1

324 

467 

526 
563 

636 

2015PF 2016PF 2017 2018 2019
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Section 3
2019 Performance Update


